
 
PAIGNTON AMATEUR SWIMMING & LIFE SAVING SOCIETY. 

(Affiliated to the A.S.A. South West Region, Devon County A.S.A., and Royal Life-saving Society) 
 

CLUB 50m Sprint Championships Events 2012. 
(UNDER A. S. A. LAWS & A.S.A. TECHNICAL RULES.) 

 
Age on day of competition 

All events are (HDW) heat declared winner 
 

Swim Torquay ltd.,                                             Saturday 5th May 2012. 
 
EVENT 1 Boys/Girls Open 50m Freestyle       
 
BOYS 6 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Owen Birkett 6  Paignton    47.75  
 
BOYS 7 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Harry Joiner 7  Paignton    54.94  
2. Morgan Alcock 7  Paignton  1:04.60   
 
BOYS 08 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Alec Faraqharson 8  Paignton    48.38   
2. Samuel Alden 8  Paignton    49.97   
 
BOYS 09 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Connor Foster 9  Paignton    41.62   
2. Jake Adderley 9  Paignton    41.95   
3. Oliver Chillcott 9  Paignton    58.34   
 Kieran Dart  9  Paignton DNC   
 
BOYS 10 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Benjamin Sanders-wyatt10Paignton    40.04   
2. Ryan Law  10 Paignton    40.97  
3. James Alcock 10 Paignton    42.09   
4. Troy Lusty  10 Paignton    43.75   
5. Samuel Procter 10 Paignton    48.57   
 
BOYS 11 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Adam Reed  11 Paignton    34.69  
 
BOYS 12 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Matthew Birkett 12 Paignton    32.03   
2. Vidusha Wijesinghe12 Paignton    46.88   
 Greg Price  12 Paignton DQ ST- 
 
BOYS 13 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Dominic Hartt 13 Paignton    30.01   
2. Ryan Birkett 13 Paignton    31.06   
 
BOYS 15 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Alan Price 15 Paignton    27.43   
2. Zack Courtenay15 Paignton    31.85   
 
 
 



BOYS Open Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Alan Price 15 Paignton    27.43   
2. Dominic Hartt13 Paignton    30.01   
3. Ryan Birkett13 Paignton    31.06   
4. Zack Courtenay15 Paignton    31.85   
5. Matthew Birkett12 Paignton    32.03   
6. Adam Reed 11 Paignton    34.69   
7. Benjamin Sanders-wyatt10Paignton 40.04   
8. Ryan Law 10 Paignton    40.97   
9. Connor Foster9  Paignton    41.62  
10. Jake Adderley9  Paignton    41.95   
11. James Alcock10 Paignton    42.09   
12. Troy Lusty  10 Paignton    43.75  
13. Vidusha Wijesinghe12 Paignton    46.88   
14. Owen Birkett 6  Paignton    47.75  
15. Alec Faraqharson 8  Paignton    48.38   
16. Samuel Procter 10 Paignton    48.57   
17. Samuel Alden 8  Paignton    49.97   
18. Harry Joiner 7  Paignton    54.94   
19. Oliver Chillcott 9  Paignton    58.34   
20. Morgan Alcock 7  Paignton  1:04.60   
 Kieran Dart  9  Paignton DNC   
 Greg Price  12 Paignton DQ ST- 
 Bryce Lusty  6   DQ wa 
 
 
GIRLS 7 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Khaya Crocker 7  Paignton DQ FI- 
 
GIRLS 08 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Caitlin Oakden 8  Paignton    46.75   
2. Lucy Hull  8  Paignton    56.81   
3. Nicole Dayment 8  Paignton  1:01.81   
4. Sasha Dayment 8  Paignton  1:02.81   
 
GIRLS 09 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Lucy Price 9  Paignton    44.84  
2. Vibodha Wijesinghe9 Paignton    49.52  
3. Brittany Perera 9 Paignton  1:08.84   
 
GIRLS 10 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Jasmin Sweatman10 Paignton    37.86  
2. Evie Joiner 10 Paignton    40.88   
3. Annie Hartt 10 Paignton    46.91   
 
GIRLS 11 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Lexi Dart 11 Paignton    34.50   
2. Livvy Gill 11 Paignton    36.13  
3. Kiera Law 11 Paignton    37.28  
4. Chloe Finney11 Paignton    44.81  
5. Charlotte Meakin11Paignton    52.66  
 
GIRLS 12 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Georgie Lowe 12 Paignton    33.03   
2. Jade Sweatman 12 Paignton    35.09  
3. Elizabeth Devonport12 Paignton    36.63   
4. Amy Chillcott 12 Paignton    37.72   
5. Katie Hourigan 12 Paignton    39.01  
6. Ella Pegg  12 Paignton    41.44  
 
 



 
GIRLS 13 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Chloe Prowse 13 Paignton    32.69   
2. Samantha Facey 13 Paignton    34.25   
3. Rosie Gladding 13 Paignton    41.75   
 
GIRLS 14 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Bethany Procter 14 Paignton    49.81   
 
GIRLS 15 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Jaimie Birkett 15 Paignton    32.47  
 
 
 
 
 
GIRLS Open Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Jenny Hourigan 16 Paignton    32.00   
2. Jaimie Birkett 15 Paignton    32.47   
3. Chloe Prowse 13 Paignton    32.69   
4. Georgie Lowe 12 Paignton    33.03   
5. Samantha Facey 13 Paignton    34.25   
6. Lexi Dart  11 Paignton    34.50   
7. Jade Sweatman 12 Paignton    35.09   
8. Livvy Gill  11 Paignton    36.13  
9. Elizabeth Devonport12 Paignton    36.63   
10. Kiera Law  11 Paignton    37.28   
11. Amy Chillcott 12 Paignton    37.72   
12. Jasmin Sweatman 10 Paignton    37.86   
13. Katie Hourigan 12 Paignton    39.01   
14. Evie Joiner  10 Paignton    40.88  
15. Ella Pegg  12 Paignton    41.44   
16. Rosie Gladding 13 Paignton    41.75   
17. Chloe Finney 11 Paignton    44.81   
18. Lucy Price  9  Paignton    44.84   
19. Caitlin Oakden 8  Paignton    46.75   
20. Annie Hartt  10 Paignton    46.91   
21. Vibodha Wijesinghe9  Paignton    49.52   
22. Bethany Procter 14 Paignton    49.81   
23. Charlotte Meakin 11 Paignton    52.66   
24. Lucy Hull  8  Paignton    56.81   
25. Nicole Dayment 8  Paignton  1:01.81   
26. Sasha Dayment 8  Paignton  1:02.81   
27. Safina Crocker 6  Paignton  1:04.13   
28. Brittany Perera 9  Paignton  1:08.84   
29. Esme Rowe  6  Paignton  1:16.85  
 Laura Schubert 16 Paignton DNC   
 Khaya Crocker 7  Paignton DQ FI- 
 
 
 
 
 
 
EVENT 2 Boys/Girls Open 50m Breaststroke    
 
BOYS 6 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Owen Birkett 6  Paignton  1:06.69   
 
BOYS 7 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Harry Joiner 7  Paignton  1:11.03   
 



 
BOYS 08 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Alec Faraqharson 8  Paignton  1:09.56   
2. Samuel Alden 8  Paignton  1:17.75   
 
BOYS 09 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Jake Adderley 9  Paignton    57.97   
2. Connor Foster 9  Paignton    58.75   
 Kieran Dart  9  Paignton DNC   
 Oliver Chillcott 9  Paignton DQ SL- 
 
BOYS 10 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Benjamin Sanders-wyatt10Paignton    51.44  
2. Ryan Law  10 Paignton    54.12   
3. Troy Lusty  10 Paignton    54.50   
4. James Alcock 10 Paignton    58.82   
 
BOYS 11 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Adam Reed 11 Paignton    51.28  
 
BOYS 12 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Matthew Birkett 12 Paignton    44.31  
2. Greg Price  12 Paignton    45.31   
3. Vidusha Wijesinghe12 Paignton  1:02.78   
 
BOYS 13 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Dominic Hartt 13 Paignton    41.53   
 Ryan Birkett 13 Paignton DQ ST- 
 
BOYS 15 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Alan Price 15 Paignton    38.69  
2. Zack Courtenay 15 Paignton    41.00   
 
BOYS Open Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Alan Price 15 Paignton    38.69   
2. Zack Courtenay 15 Paignton    41.00   
3. Dominic Hartt 13 Paignton    41.53   
4. Matthew Birkett 12 Paignton    44.31   
5. Greg Price  12 Paignton    45.31  
6. Adam Reed  11 Paignton    51.28   
7. Benjamin Sanders-wyatt10Paignton    51.44   
8. Ryan Law  10 Paignton    54.12   
9. Troy Lusty  10 Paignton    54.50   
10. Jake Adderley 9  Paignton    57.97   
11. Connor Foster 9  Paignton    58.75   
12. James Alcock 10 Paignton    58.82   
13. Vidusha Wijesinghe12 Paignton  1:02.78   
14. Owen Birkett 6  Paignton  1:06.69   
15. Alec Faraqharson 8  Paignton  1:09.56   
16. Harry Joiner 7  Paignton  1:11.03   
17. Samuel Alden 8  Paignton  1:17.75   
 Kieran Dart  9  Paignton DNC   
 Oliver Chillcott 9  Paignton DQ SL- 
 Ryan Birkett 13 Paignton DQ ST- 
 Bryce Lusty  6   DQ tu 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
GIRLS 7 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Khaya Crocker 7  Paignton  1:30.28   
 
GIRLS 08 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Caitlin Oakden 8  Paignton    58.71   
 Nicole Dayment 8  Paignton DQ SA- 
 Sasha Dayment 8  Paignton DQ SL- 
 
GIRLS 09 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
 Vibodha Wijesinghe9  Paignton DQ SL- 
 Lucy Price  9  Paignton DQ SL- 
 Brittany Perera 9  Paignton DQ T- 
 
GIRLS 10 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Jasmin Sweatman 10 Paignton    54.59  
2. Evie Joiner  10 Paignton    55.91   
3. Annie Hartt  10 Paignton    57.28   
 
 
 
GIRLS 11 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Lexi Dart  11 Paignton    44.63   
2. Kiera Law  11 Paignton    50.10  
3. Livvy Gill  11 Paignton    52.35  
 Charlotte Meakin 11 Paignton DQ SL- 
 
GIRLS 12 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Georgie Lowe 12 Paignton    48.03   
2. Katie Hourigan 12 Paignton    50.12   
3. Jade Sweatman 12 Paignton    50.72   
4. Ella Pegg  12 Paignton    51.69   
5. Amy Chillcott 12 Paignton    52.09   
6. Elizabeth Devonport12 Paignton    55.06   
 
GIRLS 13 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Chloe Prowse 13 Paignton    40.34   
2. Samantha Facey 13 Paignton    47.87   
 
GIRLS 15 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Jaimie Birkett 15 Paignton    50.19   
 
 
GIRLS Open Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Chloe Prowse 13 Paignton    40.34   
2. Lexi Dart  11 Paignton    44.63   
2. Jenny Hourigan 16 Paignton    44.63   
4. Samantha Facey 13 Paignton    47.87   
5. Georgie Lowe 12 Paignton    48.03   
6. Kiera Law  11 Paignton    50.10   
7. Katie Hourigan 12 Paignton    50.12   
8. Jaimie Birkett 15 Paignton    50.19  
9. Jade Sweatman 12 Paignton    50.72   
10. Ella Pegg  12 Paignton    51.69   
11. Amy Chillcott 12 Paignton    52.09   
12. Livvy Gill  11 Paignton    52.35   
13. Jasmin Sweatman 10 Paignton    54.59   
14. Elizabeth Devonport12 Paignton    55.06   



14. Elizabeth Devonport12 paignton    55.06   
16. Evie Joiner  10 Paignton    55.91   
17. Annie Hartt  10 Paignton    57.28   
18. Caitlin Oakden 8  Paignton    58.71   
19. Khaya Crocker 7  Paignton  1:30.28   
 Laura Schubert 16 Paignton DNC   
 Nicole Dayment 8  Paignton DQ SA- 
 Safina Crocker 6  Paignton DQ SA- 
 Vibodha Wijesinghe9  Paignton DQ SL- 
 Charlotte Meakin 11 Paignton DQ SL- 
 Esme Rowe  6  Paignton DQ SL- 
 Sasha Dayment 8  Paignton DQ SL- 
 Lucy Price  9  Paignton DQ SL- 
 Brittany Perera 9  Paignton DQ T- 
 
 
 
 
 
EVENT 3 Boys/Girls Open 100m IM             
 
BOYS 6 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
11. Owen Birkett 6  Paignton  2:10.59   
 
BOYS 7 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Harry Joiner 7  Paignton  2:27.18   
 
BOYS 09 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Connor Foster9  Paignton  1:50.25   
 Kieran Dart 9  Paignton DNC   
 
BOYS 10 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Benjamin Sanders-wyatt 10 Paignton  1:42.97   
2. Ryan Law 10 Paignton  2:01.75   
 Troy Lusty 10 Paignton DNC   
 
BOYS 11 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Adam Reed 11 Paignton  1:33.53   
 
BOYS 12 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Matthew Birkett12 Paignton  1:22.03   
2. Greg Price 12 Paignton  1:26.06   
 
BOYS 13 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Dominic Hartt 13 Paignton  1:17.97  
2. Ryan Birkett 13 Paignton  1:25.56   
 
BOYS 15 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Alan Price 15 Paignton  1:16.31   
2. Zack Courtenay 15 Paignton  1:26.37   
 
BOYS Open Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Alan Price  15 Paignton  1:16.31   
2. Dominic Hart 13 Paignton  1:17.97   
3. Matthew Birkett 12 Paignton  1:22.03   
4. Ryan Birkett 13 Paignton  1:25.56   
5. Greg Price  12 Paignton  1:26.06   
6. Zack Courtenay 15 Paignton  1:26.37  
7. Adam Reed  11 Paignton  1:33.53   



8. Benjamin Sanders-wyatt10Paignton  1:42.97   
9. Connor Foster 9  Paignton  1:50.25   
10. Ryan Law  10 Paignton  2:01.75   
11. Owen Birkett 6  Paignton  2:10.59  
12. Harry Joiner 7  Paignton  2:27.18   
 Troy Lusty  10 Paignton DNC   
 Kieran Dart  9  Paignton DNC   
 
 
GIRLS 06 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Esme Rowe  6  Paignton  3:26.72   
 
GIRLS 08 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Sasha Dayment 8  Paignton  2:40.94   
2. Nicole Dayment 8  Paignton  2:50.62   
 
 
GIRLS 10 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Jasmin Sweatman 10 Paignton  1:46.53   
2. Evie Joiner  10 Paignton  1:51.78   
3. Annie Hartt  10 Paignton  2:06.31   
 
GIRLS 11 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Lexi Dart 11 Paignton  1:26.72   
2. Livvy Gill 11 Paignton  1:36.47   
3. Kiera Law 11 Paignton  1:38.28   
 
GIRLS 12 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Georgie Lowe 12 Paignton  1:24.92   
2. Jade Sweatman 12 Paignton  1:35.56   
3. Katie Hourigan 12 Paignton  1:37.69   
4. Amy Chillcott 12 Paignton  1:39.03   
5. Elizabeth Devonport12 Paignton  1:42.31   
6. Ella Pegg  12 Paignton  1:49.44   
 elizabeth Devonport12 Paignton DNC   
 
GIRLS 13 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Chloe Prowse 13 Paignton  1:22.87   
2. Samantha Facey 13 Paignton  1:30.22   
 
GIRLS 15 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Jaimie Birkett 15 Paignton  1:26.75   
 
GIRLS 16 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Jenny Hourigan 16 Paignton  1:26.09   
 
GIRLS Open Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Chloe Prowse 13 Paignton  1:22.87  
2. Georgie Lowe 12 Paignton  1:24.92   
3. Jenny Hourigan 16 Paignton  1:26.09   
4. Lexi Dart  11 Paignton  1:26.72   
5. Jaimie Birkett 15 Paignton  1:26.75  
6. Samantha Facey 13 Paignton  1:30.22   
7. Jade Sweatman 12 Paignton  1:35.56   
8. Livvy Gill  11 Paignton  1:36.47   
9. Katie Hourigan 12 Paignton  1:37.69   
10. Kiera Law  11 Paignton  1:38.28   
11. Amy Chillcott 12 Paignton  1:39.03   
12. Elizabeth Devonport12 Paignton  1:42.31   



13. Jasmin Sweatman 10 Paignton  1:46.53   
14. Ella Pegg  12 Paignton  1:49.44   
15. Evie Joiner  10 Paignton  1:51.78   
16. Annie Hartt  10 Paignton  2:06.31   
17. Sasha Dayment 8  Paignton  2:40.94   
18. Nicole Dayment 8  Paignton  2:50.62   
19. Esme Rowe  6  Paignton  3:26.72   
 Laura Schubert 16 Paignton DNC   
 
 
 
 
EVENT 4 Boys/Girls Open 50m Backstroke      
 
BOYS 6 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Owen Birkett 6  Paignton  1:00.10   
2.  Bryce Lusty 6    1.35.66 
 
 
BOYS 7 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Harry Joiner 7  Paignton  1:09.50   
2. Morgan Alcock 7  Paignton  1:14.59   
 
BOYS 08 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Samuel Alden 8  Paignton  1:08.65  
 
BOYS 09 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Connor Foster 9  Paignton    50.96  
 Kieran Dart 9  Paignton DNC   
 Oliver Chillcott9  Paignton DQ T- 
 
BOYS 10 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Benjamin Sanders-wyatt10Paignton    45.31  
2. Ryan Law 10 Paignton    55.72   
3. James Alcock 10 Paignton    55.97  
4. Samuel Procter10 Paignton  1:02.88   
 Troy Lusty 10 Paignton DNC   
 
BOYS 11 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Adam Reed 11 Paignton    43.22  
 
BOYS 12 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Matthew Birkett12 Paignton    38.72   
2. Greg Price 12 Paignton    42.03  
 
BOYS 13 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Dominic Hartt 13 Paignton    37.31  
2. Ryan Birkett 13 Paignton    41.15  
 
BOYS 15 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Alan Price 15 Paignton    34.44  
2. Zack Courtenay15 Paignton    39.06  
 
BOYS Open Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Alan Price 15 Paignton    34.44  
2. Dominic Hartt 13 Paignton    37.31  
3. Matthew Birkett12 Paignton    38.72  
4. Zack Courtenay15 Paignton    39.06   
5. Ryan Birkett 13 Paignton    41.15   
6. Greg Price 12 Paignton    42.03   
7. Adam Reed 11 Paignton    43.22  
8. Benjamin Sanders-wyatt10Paignton    45.31   
9. Connor Foster 9  Paignton    50.96   
10. Ryan Law 10 Paignton    55.72   



11. James Alcock 10 Paignton    55.97   
12. Owen Birkett 6  Paignton  1:00.10   
13. Samuel Procter10 Paignton  1:02.88  
14. Samuel Alden 8  Paignton  1:08.65   
15. Harry Joiner 7  Paignton  1:09.50   
16. Morgan Alcock 7  Paignton  1:14.59  
17. Bryce Lusty  6        1.35.66 
 Troy Lusty 10 Paignton DNC   
 Kieran Dart 9  Paignton DNC   
 Oliver Chillcott9  Paignton DQ T- 
 
 
 
 
 
GIRLS 6 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Esme Rowe 6  Paignton  1:34.90   
 
GIRLS 7 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Khaya Crocker 7  Paignton  1:01.47   
 
GIRLS 08 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Caitlin Oakden 8  Paignton    56.69   
2. Sasha Dayment 8  Paignton  1:07.29   
3. Lucy Hull 8  Paignton  1:15.12   
4. Nicole Dayment 8  Paignton  1:17.82   
 
GIRLS 09 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Lucy Price 9  Paignton    49.81   
2. Vibodha Wijesinghe 9  Paignton  1:08.78   
3. Brittany Perera 9  Paignton  1:19.00   
 
GIRLS 10 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Jasmin Sweatman 10 Paignton    49.89   
2. Evie Joiner 10 Paignton    51.97   
3. Annie Hartt 10 Paignton    58.22   
 
GIRLS 11 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Livvy Gill 11 Paignton    39.78   
2. Lexi Dart 11 Paignton    41.78  
3. Kiera Law 11 Paignton    48.32   
4. Charlotte Meakin 11 Paignton    57.72   
 
GIRLS 12 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Georgie Lowe 12 Paignton    38.22  
2. Jade Sweatman 12 Paignton    44.50   
3. Elizabeth Devonport 12 Paignton    45.53  
4. Katie Hourigan 12 Paignton    46.75   
5. Amy Chillcott 12 Paignton    47.69   
6. Ella Pegg 12 Paignton    52.34  
 
GIRLS 13 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Samantha Facey 13 Paignton    42.31   
 
GIRLS 14 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
 Bethany Procter 14 Paignton DNC   
 
GIRLS 15 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Jaimie Birkett 15 Paignton    38.66   
 
 
GIRLS Open Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Georgie Lowe 12 Paignton    38.22   
2. Jaimie Birkett15 Paignton    38.66   
3. Livvy Gill 11 Paignton    39.78   



4. Lexi Dart 11 Paignton    41.78   
5. Samantha Facey13 Paignton    42.31   
6. Jade Sweatman 12 Paignton    44.50   
7. Elizabeth Devonport12Paignton    45.53   
8. Katie Hourigan12 Paignton    46.75  
9. Amy Chillcott 12 Paignton    47.69   
10. Kiera Law 11 Paignton    48.32   
11. Lucy Price 9  Paignton    49.81  
12. Jasmin Sweatman10 Paignton    49.89   
13. Evie Joiner 10 Paignton    51.97   
14. Ella Pegg 12 Paignton    52.34   
15. Caitlin Oakden8  Paignton    56.69  
16. Charlotte Meakin11 Paignton    57.72   
17. Annie Hartt 10 Paignton    58.22   
18. Khaya Crocker 7  Paignton  1:01.47  
19. Sasha Dayment 8  Paignton  1:07.29  
19. Safina Crocker6  Paignton  1:07.29   
21. Vibodha Wijesinghe9 Paignton  1:08.78   
22. Lucy Hull 8  Paignton  1:15.12   
23. Nicole Dayment8  Paignton  1:17.82   
24. Brittany Perera9  Paignton  1:19.00   
25. Esme Rowe 6  Paignton  1:34.90   
 Bethany Procter14 Paignton DNC   
 Jenny Hourigan16 Paignton DNC   
 Laura Schubert16 Paignton DNC   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
EVENT 5 Boys/Girls Open 50m Butterfly       
 
BOYS 6 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Owen Birkett 6  Paignton  1:15.13   
 
BOYS 07 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
 Harry Joiner 7  Paignton DNC   
 
BOYS 08 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Alec Faraqharson 8  Paignton  1:00.81   
 
BOYS 09 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Connor Foster 9  Paignton    53.84  
 Kieran Dart  9  Paignton DNC   
 
BOYS 10 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Benjamin Sanders-wyatt10Paignton    49.75   
2. Ryan Law  10 Paignton  1:18.84   
 Troy Lusty  10 Paignton DNC   
 
BOYS 11 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Adam Reed 11 Paignton    40.41   
 
BOYS 12 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Matthew Birkett 12 Paignton    36.00   
2. Greg Price  12 Paignton    42.81   
 
BOYS 13 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Dominic Hartt 13 Paignton    32.50   
2. Ryan Birkett 13 Paignton    41.57   



 
 
 
BOYS 15 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Alan Price  15 Paignton    31.63   
2. Zack Courtenay 15 Paignton    40.21  
 
 
BOYS Open Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Alan Price  15 Paignton    31.63   
2. Dominic Hartt 13 Paignton    32.50   
3. Matthew Birkett 12 Paignton    36.00   
4. Zack Courtenay 15 Paignton    40.21   
5. Adam Reed  11 Paignton    40.41   
6. Ryan Birkett 13 Paignton    41.57   
7. Greg Price  12 Paignton    42.81   
8. Benjamin Sanders-wyatt10Paignton    49.75   
9. Connor Foster 9  Paignton    53.84   
10. Alec Faraqharson 8  Paignton  1:00.81   
11. Owen Birkett 6  Paignton  1:15.13   
12. Ryan Law  10 Paignton  1:18.84   
 Troy Lusty  10 Paignton DNC   
 Harry Joiner 7  Paignton DNC   
 Kieran Dart  9  Paignton DNC   
 
 
GIRLS 08 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Nicole Dayment 8  Paignton  1:33.00   
2. Sasha Dayment 8  Paignton  1:34.90   
 
GIRLS 10 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Jasmin Sweatman 10 Paignton    49.94   
2. Evie Joiner  10 Paignton  1:02.97   
3. Annie Hartt  10 Paignton  1:08.06   
 
 
GIRLS 11 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Lexi Dart  11 Paignton    42.63   
2. Kiera Law  11 Paignton    43.50   
3. Livvy Gill  11 Paignton    48.44   
 
GIRLS 12 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Georgie Lowe 12 Paignton    40.00   
2. Elizabeth Devonport12 Paignton    43.60   
3. Jade Sweatman 12 Paignton    44.87   
4. Katie Hourigan 12 Paignton    46.62   
5. Amy Chillcott 12 Paignton    47.81   
6. Ella Pegg  12 Paignton    55.13   
 
GIRLS 13 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Samantha Facey 13 Paignton    44.01   
2. Rosie Gladding 13 Paignton  1:03.42   
 
GIRLS 15 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Jaimie Birkett 15 Paignton    40.59   
 
GIRLS 16 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Jenny Hourigan 16 Paignton    38.16   
 



 
 
 
GIRLS Open Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Jenny Hourigan 16 Paignton    38.16   
2. Georgie Lowe 12 Paignton    40.00   
3. Jaimie Birkett 15 Paignton    40.59   
4. Lexi Dart  11 Paignton    42.63   
5. Kiera Law  11 Paignton    43.50   
6. Elizabeth Devonport12 Paignton    43.60   
7. Samantha Facey 13 Paignton    44.01   
8. Jade Sweatman 12 Paignton    44.87   
9. Katie Hourigan 12 Paignton    46.62   
10. Amy Chillcott 12 Paignton    47.81   
11. Livvy Gill  11 Paignton    48.44   
12. Jasmin Sweatman 10 Paignton    49.94   
13. Ella Pegg  12 Paignton    55.13   
14. Evie Joiner  10 Paignton  1:02.97   
15. Rosie Gladding 13 Paignton  1:03.42   
16. Annie Hartt  10 Paignton  1:08.06   
17. Nicole Dayment 8  Paignton  1:33.00   
18. Sasha Dayment 8  Paignton  1:34.90   
 Esme Rowe  6  Paignton DNC   
 Laura Schubert 16 Paignton DNC   
 
 


